Jul 21, 2017

SEAN F. McAVOY, CLERK

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER OF THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF AN
ATTORNEY ADVISORY
COMMITTEE FOR THE EASTERN
DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

GENERAL ORDER NO. 17-93-1

In accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 2077(b), the undersigned, on behalf of the judges of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Washington, hereby designates all actively serving Lawyer Representatives from the Eastern District of Washington to the Ninth Circuit Judicial Conference (hereafter "Lawyer Representatives") to serve as the Court's attorney advisory committee. This committee is established, effective immediately, for the study of the rules of practice and internal operating procedures within the District, and will remain active in perpetuity, with new Lawyer Representatives joining upon appointment by the Court, and members cycling off at the end of their term of service as a Lawyer Representative.

IT IS ORDERED. The District Court Executive is directed to file this Order and provide copies to all currently serving Lawyer Representatives and to future Lawyer Representatives upon appointment.

DATED this 21st day of July, 2017.

FOR THE COURT
THOMAS O. RICE

Chief United States District Judge